



23rd Kiwanis Cape Coral Kids Fest Vendor Application

General Information: During Kids Fest, vendors may demonstrate services, provide free samples, hand out promotional and/or educational materials, information and sell merchandise according to their business's application and acceptance. Each business may purchase up to 3 - 10x10 spaces (not including title sponsor).

Event Date: Saturday, January 21st, 2023 Event Time: 9:00am to 3:00pm Event Location: Cape Coral High School | 2300 Santa Barbara Blvd, Cape Coral, FL

Details:

- Food and/or beverage sales Vendor Menu is subject to approval by the event Coordinator. No Vendor will be permitted to sell alcohol
- Non- Profit 501(c)3 Organization no fee one 10' x 10' space no electricity for nonfood & beverage sales. IRS Certificate required with application.
- Set Up/Tear Down: Vendors may arrive as early as 7:00am and no later than 8:30am. ALL set-up vehicles must be off property by 8:30am.
- Vendors may begin to tear down no earlier than 3:00pm and must be out by 5:00pm.
- Vendor must have a canopy/tent and is responsible for its tents, chairs, tables, weights etc.
- Trash removal is the vendor's responsibility, space must be cleaned thoroughly prior to departure
- This is a rain or shine event
- Certificate of Insurance is required to be submitted with this application

Total \$

EARLY PAY DISCOUNT OF \$25 - IF PAID BY SEPT 15, 2022

Check enclosed payable to: Kiwanis Club of Cape Coral

Mail to: Kiwanis Club Cape Coral - Kids Fest PO Box 100006 Cape Coral, FL 33910

As the representative of the organization listed above, I fully understand the rules and policies set forth by the Kiwanis Club of Cape Coral Kids Fest event in regards to the participation in this event. Kids Fest is a Kiwanis Club of Cape Coral Foundation Inc. event and is a registered 501(c)3 non-profit organization FEIN #59-6468900 FL #CH10270.

Signature, Title

Date

Registration fee is to accompany vendor application. Space will not be held if application is sent without payment. If you have any questions please feel free to call or email Jeff Wunderlich Kids Fest Committee 239 633-0917 or KidsFestCC@gmail.com

Deadline: October 8th, 2022. Submitting this form does not guarantee your entry into the event.





23nd Kiwanis Cape Coral Kids Fest January 21st, 2023 Vendor Application - supplemental

Hold Harmless

In Participation for: Kiwanis Club of Cape Coral Kids Fest I hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors and assignees, do waive, release, and holds the Lee County Schools and Kiwanis Club of Cape Coral Foundation Inc., harmless from all claims or causes of action for damages or personal injury suffered by me(us) while participating in the Kiwanis Club of Cape Coral Kids Fest event. Whether known or unknown, and I understand that I am assuming the risk for any damage or injury to my property or person which I may sustain while participating in this event. If I should suffer any injury or illness, I authorize the Kiwanis Club of Cape Coral Kids Fest representative to use discretion to have me transported to a medical facility and I take full responsibility for such action. I hereby authorize the use of any photographs, video pictures, or other material related to the event for publicity, promotion, or news purposes.

Entertainer's/Organization's Representative Signature

x_____

Submit with Vendor Application